# 502789516 04/30/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2836111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND J. BERGERON JR.	04/09/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL	
City:	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32611	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14264959

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** patents\_hunterb@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: C. HUNTER BAKER

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: U1195.70004US03		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. HUNTER BAKER, M.D., PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/C. Hunter Baker/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014		

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=U1195.70004US03 - Executed Assignment (from US01)#page1.tif source=U1195.70004US03 - Executed Assignment (from US01)#page2.tif

PATENT 502789516 REEL: 032789 FRAME: 0894

Docket No.: 2134.2013-014 UF Reference No.: 11713

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Raymond J. Bergeron, Jr., residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Desferrithiocin Polyether Analogues**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by me as dated below.		
filed October 4, 2007	, Serial No.	11/973,001

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION,

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 2134,2013-014 UF Reference No.: 11713

INC., its successors and ass. United States and in any and		nd enforce proper protection for said invention in the ntries.
	WHEREOF, I h 008. Signed	i Raymond J. Bergeron, Jr.
	Address:	6220 NW 56 to Lane
		Gainesville, 71 32653
State of Florida County of Alachua	)	
foregoing instrument, who	Sesence executed the fore	, 2008, personally appeared before me the , , to me known to be the person described in the egoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same purposes set forth in said instrument.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/23/201/
Donna K W	sion DD661534	